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State of California Department of Transportation

Gltrans
Bid Summary
Bid Opening Date: 05/02/2023 Page 1
Contract Number: 11-2N1654 05/03/2023
Project ID: 1122000152 SAN DIEGO COUNTY NEAR BOULEVARD FROM 0.1 MILE WEST OF Contract Code: B
Location: 11-SD-8-R61.0/R68.0 CRESTWOOD ROAD UNDERCROSSING TO 0.2 MILE EAST OF Number of ltems: 45
MCCAIN VALLEY ROAD UNDERCROSSING
Place RHMA-G(BWC) overlay, pavement marking, & rumble strip.
NO GOAL Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued: 4 Total Number of Working Days: 70 Overrun/Underrun:  $1,315,365.25
Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: $5,567,370.00 % Over/Under Est: 23.63%
Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference
1 $6,882,735.25 VC1500000675 MARTIN MARIETTA SAN DIEGO AGGREGATES CSLB# 502506 CC PREF CLAIMED
4211 PONDEROSA AVE STE C Phone (858) 944-6711
SAN DIEGO CA 92123
2 $7,182,182.00 VC0000020938 GRIFFITH COMPANY CSLB# 00000088 CC PREF CLAIMED
10660 SCRIPPS RANCH BLVD SUITE 100 Phone (760) 224-0889
SAN DIEGO CA 92123
3 $7,239,172.00 VC1800004250 HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC CSLB# 01038899 CC PREF CLAIMED
10529 VINE STREET Phone (858) 587-3600
LAKESIDE CA 92040
4 $7,275,800.00 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CSLB# 00000089 CC PREF CLAIMED

4820 MCGRATH ST., SUITE 101 Phone (805) 765-6867
VENTURA CA 93003

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



Bid Opening Date: 05/02/2023

Contract Number:

Item
No.

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024

Item
Code

070030
090100
120090
120100
120103
120159
120204
120300
128651
130100
130200
038275
141120
190185
374002
390132
390137
390151
394060
394076
395020
397005
398100
398200

11-2N1654

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item Description

LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)

PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)

JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE PUBLIC
TREATED WOOD WASTE

SHOULDER BACKING

ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)

HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)

RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)
ASPHALTIC EMULSION (BONDED WEARING COURSE)
DATA CORE

PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)

RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-GAP GRADED (BONDED WEARING COURSE)

TACK COAT
REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

Unit of
Measure

LS
WDAY
LS
LS
DAY
LF
EA
EA
EA
LS
LS
HR
LB
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
LS
LF
TON
TON
LF

SQYD

Estimated
Quantity

LUMP SUM
70.0

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM
70.0
224,000.0
140.0
3,410.0
4.0

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM
32.0
680.0
560.0
48.0
230.0
1,740.0
350.0

LUMP SUM
9,260.0
22,600.0
12.0
9,260.0
119,000.0

Bid

1,000.00
2,500.00
20,000.00
495,500.00
300.00
0.24
40.00
6.50
1,000.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
250.00
3.00
120.00
750.00
160.00
176.00
550.00
5,000.00
1.85
165.00
650.00
1.00
3.80

Page 2
05/03/2023

Amount

1,000.00
175,000.00
20,000.00
495,500.00
21,000.00
53,760.00
5,600.00
22,165.00
4,000.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
8,000.00
2,040.00
67,200.00
36,000.00
36,800.00
306,240.00
192,500.00
5,000.00
17,131.00
3,729,000.00
7,800.00
9,260.00
452,200.00



Bid Opening Date: 05/02/2023
Contract Number: 11-2N1654

Item
No.

0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039

0040
0041
0042
0043

0044
0045

Item
Code

810250
820250
820610
820750
820760
820840
820900
832073
846051
847128
847136
847138
847142
847147
847148

847160
847196
037439
870009

015045
999990

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item Description

PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)
REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN

RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN

FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)
FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)
ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST

INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST
VEGETATION CONTROL MAT (RUBBER OR FIBER)

12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)

6" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE

6" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)
6" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)

8" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE
12" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE

METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT

MARKING

6" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED, BROKEN 36-12)

CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)
REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE

MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING

CONSTRUCTION
MODIFYING CENSUS SYSTEM

MOBILIZATION

Unit of
Measure

EA
EA
EA
SQFT
SQFT
EA
EA
SQYD
STA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

SQFT

LF
LF
LF

LS

LS

LS

Estimated
Quantity

3,490.0
11.0
1.0
95.0
150.0
11.0
2.0

0.5
1,400.0
148,000.0
960.0
970.0
90.0
4,990.0
2,200.0

68,700.0

12,900.0

210,000.0
LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM
Bid Amount:

Bid

14.75
250.00
350.00

10.75
11.25
505.00
300.00
3,000.00
70.00
2.44
1.80
1.80
12.00
6.80
23.50

2.32
0.52
0.22
5,500.00

35,000.00
345,000.00
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Amount

51,477.50
2,750.00
350.00
1,021.25
1,687.50
5,555.00
600.00
1,500.00
98,000.00
361,120.00
1,728.00
1,746.00
1,080.00
33,932.00
51,700.00

159,384.00
6,708.00
46,200.00

5,500.00

35,000.00

345,000.00
$6,882,735.25



Bid Opening Date: 05/02/2023
Contract Number: 11-2N1654

ltem
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

Second

Bid
1,525.00
1,800.00

16,600.00

153,000.00

1,540.00

0.35
94.00
5.65
4,300.00
25,000.00
5,000.00
261.00
3.00
151.00
1,130.00
177.00
195.00
733.00
5,800.00
2.60
182.00
1,400.00
5.25
2.31
15.15
253.00
354.00
10.90
11.40
511.00
304.00
102.00
55.50

Amount

1,525.00
126,000.00
16,600.00
153,000.00
107,800.00
78,400.00
13,160.00
19,266.50
17,200.00
25,000.00
5,000.00
8,352.00
2,040.00
84,560.00
54,240.00
40,710.00
339,300.00
256,550.00
5,800.00
24,076.00
4,113,200.00
16,800.00
48,615.00
274,890.00
52,873.50
2,783.00
354.00
1,035.50
1,710.00
5,621.00
608.00
51.00
77,700.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Third
Bid

3,500.00
5,000.00
20,000.00
349,000.00
1,200.00
0.45
300.00
3.00
5,000.00
35,000.00
1,000.00
250.00
3.00
130.00
500.00
190.00
150.00
700.00
2,500.00
2.00
156.00
500.00
1.80
3.10
15.00
260.00
370.00
11.00
12.00
500.00
300.00
1,000.00
50.00

Amount

3,500.00
350,000.00
20,000.00
349,000.00
84,000.00
100,800.00
42,000.00
10,230.00
20,000.00
35,000.00
1,000.00
8,000.00
2,040.00
72,800.00
24,000.00
43,700.00
261,000.00
245,000.00
2,500.00
18,520.00
3,525,600.00
6,000.00
16,668.00
368,900.00
52,350.00
2,860.00
370.00
1,045.00
1,800.00
5,500.00
600.00
500.00
70,000.00

Fourth
Bid

1,500.00
3,000.00
16,340.00
400,000.00
600.00
0.34
55.00
6.50
2,000.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
300.00
3.00
94.00
980.00
132.00
208.00
830.00
8,000.00
2.05
186.00
1,500.00
0.50
2.00
14.75
250.00
350.00
10.75
11.25
505.00
300.00
2,170.00
21.00

Amount
1,500.00
210,000.00
16,340.00
400,000.00
42,000.00
76,160.00
7,700.00
22,165.00
8,000.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
9,600.00
2,040.00
52,640.00
47,040.00
30,360.00
361,920.00
290,500.00
8,000.00
18,983.00
4,203,600.00
18,000.00
4,630.00
238,000.00
51,477.50
2,750.00
350.00
1,021.25
1,687.50
5,555.00
600.00
1,085.00
29,400.00

05/03/2023



Bid Opening Date: 05/02/2023
Contract Number: 11-2N1654

Item
0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0041
0042
0043
0044
0045

Bid Amount:

Second

Bid Amount
2.50 370,000.00
1.85 1,776.00
1.85 1,794.50
12.30 1,107.00
7.00 34,930.00
24.10 53,020.00
2.40 164,880.00
0.55 7,095.00
0.23 48,300.00
1,100.00 1,100.00
32,000.00 32,000.00
491,359.00 491,359.00

$7,182,182.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Third

Bid Amount
2.50 370,000.00
1.80 1,728.00
1.80 1,746.00
12.00 1,080.00
7.00 34,930.00
24.00 52,800.00
2.30 158,010.00
0.55 7,095.00
0.55 115,500.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
30,000.00 30,000.00
720,000.00 720,000.00

$7,239,172.00

Fourth

Bid Amount
2.44 361,120.00
1.80 1,728.00
1.80 1,746.00
12.00 1,080.00
6.80 33,932.00
23.50 51,700.00
2.32 159,384.00
0.52 6,708.00
0.22 46,200.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
46,800.00 46,800.00
389,297.75 389,297.75

$7,275,800.00
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11-2N1654
11-SD-8-R61.0/R68.0
5/2/2023

BIDDER ID

NAME AND ADDRESS

PAGE S1
5/3/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LICENSE NUMBER

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC0000000213

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
TUALATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
TUALATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
TUALATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
TUALATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
TUALATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
TUALATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
TUALATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
TUALATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
TUALATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
TUALATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
TUALATIN OR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

854894

854894

854894

854894

854894

854894

854894

854894

854894

854894

854894

ITEM 1 (100%)

ITEM 6 (100%)

ITEM 8 (100%)

ITEM 25 (100%)

ITEM 34 (100%)

ITEM 35 (100%)

ITEM 36 (100%)

ITEM 37 (100%)

ITEM 38 (100%)

ITEM 39 (100%)

ITEM 40 (100%)



11-2N1654 PAGE S2

11-SD-8-R61.0/R68.0 5/3/2023
5/2/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 41 (100%)
TUALATIN OR 854894

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
TUALATIN OR 854894

CINDY TRUMP, INC.
LA HABRA CA 754500

CINDY TRUMP, INC.
LA HABRA CA 754500

TRAFFIC LOOPS AND CRACKFILLING, INC.
ANAHEIM CA 652956

TRAFFIC LOOPS AND CRACKFILLING, INC.
ANAHEIM CA 652956

TRAFFIC LOOPS AND CRACKEFILLING, INC.
ANAHEIM CA 652956

TRAFFIC LOOPS AND CRACKEFILLING, INC.
ANAHEIM CA 652956

HOLCIM - SWR, INC.
LAS VEGAS NV 314554

HOLCIM - SWR, INC.
LAS VEGAS NV 314554

HOLCIM - SWR, INC.
LAS VEGAS NV 314554

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

ITEM 42 (100%)

ITEM 24 (31%)

OPERATED TRACK MILL RENTAL

ITEM 43 (100%)

ITEM 44 (100%)

ITEM 45 (2%)

SUB MOBILIZATION

ITEM 21 (9%)

ITEM 45 (10%)

OPERATED BWC PAVER & SHUTTLE BUGGY RENTAL



PAGE S3

11-2N1654
11-SD-8-R61.0/R68.0 5/3/2023
5/2/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC0000000213 HOLCIM - SWR, INC.
LAS VEGAS NV

314554

SUB MOBILIZATION



11-2N1654
11-SD-8-R61.0/R68.0
5/2/2023

PAGE S4
5/3/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938 PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC. ITEM 33 (100%)
JURUPA VALLEY CA 569352
SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING INC. ITEM 1 (100%)
TUALATIN OR 854894
SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING INC. ITEM 6 (100%)
TUALATIN OR 854894
SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING INC. ITEM 25 (100%)
TUALATIN OR 854894
SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING INC. ITEM 34 (100%)
TUALATIN OR 854894

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING INC.

TUALATIN OR

854894

ITEMS 34 - 42



11-2N1654 PAGE S5

11-SD-8-R61.0/R68.0 5/3/2023
5/2/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500000675 STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)

POWAY CA 975518

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 13 (100%)

POWAY CA 975518

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 26 (100%)

POWAY CA 975518

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEMS 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31

POWAY CA 975518

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC ITEM 43 (100%)

GARDEN GROVE CA 757584

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC ITEMS 43, 44

GARDEN GROVE CA 757584

AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES-SWR INC ITEM 45 (11%)

LAS VEGAS NV 314554

AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES-SWR INC ITEM 21 (10.3%)

LAS VEGAS NV 314554

AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES-SWR INC MOBLIZATION FOR SHUTTLE BUGGY

LAS VEGAS NV 314554

AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES-SWR INC BONDING WEARING COURSE PAVER & SHUTTLE BUGGY

LAS VEGAS NV 314554 OPERATED RENTAL

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ITEM 1 (100%)

TUALATIN OR 854894

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



11-2N1654 PAGE S6

11-SD-8-R61.0/R68.0 5/3/2023
5/2/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500000675 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ITEM 6 (100%)

TUALATIN OR 854894

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ITEM 8 (100%)

TUALATIN OR 854894

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ITEM 25 (100%)

TUALATIN OR 854894

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ITEM 33 (85%)

TUALATIN OR 854894

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC OPERATED RUMBLE STRIP MACHINE

TUALATIN OR 854894

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ITEM 34 (100%)

TUALATIN OR 854894

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC ITEMS 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42

TUALATIN OR 854894



11-2N1654 PAGE S7
11-SD-8-R61.0/R68.0 5/3/2023
5/2/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800004250 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY, WESTERN DIVISION ITEM 17 (70%)

GLENDALE CA 49763

VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY, WESTERN DIVISION
GLENDALE CA 49763

VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY, WESTERN DIVISION
GLENDALE CA 49763

VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY, WESTERN DIVISION
GLENDALE CA 49763

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC.
GARDEN GROVE CA 757584

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC.
GARDEN GROVE CA 757584

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
TUALATIN OR 854894

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
TUALATIN OR 854894

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
TUALATIN OR 854894

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
TUALATIN OR 854894

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC
TEMECULA CA 1022809

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

ITEM 21 (70%)

FURNISH & PLACE RHMA

FURNISH & PLACE RHMA (BWC)

ITEM 43 (100%)

ITEM 44 (100%)

ITEM 1 (50%)

ITEM 25 (100%)

LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN - STRIPING ONLY

ITEMS 25, 34-42

ITEM 3 (100%)



11-2N1654 PAGE S8
11-SD-8-R61.0/R68.0 5/3/2023
5/2/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800004250 DICK MILLER, INC. ITEM 23 (90%)

SAN MARCOS CA

DICK MILLER, INC.

SAN MARCOS CA

DICK MILLER, INC.

SAN MARCOS CA

DICK MILLER, INC.

SAN MARCOS CA

DICK MILLER, INC.

SAN MARCOS CA

DICK MILLER, INC.

SAN MARCOS CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES

CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES

CHULA VISTA CA

380204

380204

380204

380204

380204

380204

298637

298637

ITEM 24 (70%)

ITEM 33 (70%)

REMOVE DIKE - CUT/LOAD/HAUL

COLD PLANE AC - CUT/LOAD/HAUL

RUMBLE STRIP - CUT/LOAD/HAUL

ITEM 6 (100%)

ITEM 8 (100%)
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